

b

SLP(C)No. 11442 OF 2003
ITEM No.4

Court No. 4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in S.L.P.(C) No.11442/2003

Union of India & Anr. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Gepa Ram & Ors. Respondent(s)
(Appln. for c/delay in filing p/fee and spare copies)

Date : 21/08/2003 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.K. Dhawan, Av.
for Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is condoned.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master