

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1475 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GEPA RAM VALVEMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.34448 of 2010 & SLP(C) NO.6427 of 2010
AND SLP (C) NO.15017 of 2011

O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Ashok Bhan and Ms. Rekha Pandey,
learned counsel appearing for the appellant at some length.

It is not disputed before us that against the
judgment of the Central Administrative Tribunal, the special
leave petition has already been dismissed by this Court. We
see no reason to take a different view.

The appeal and the special leave petitions are,
accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

New Delhi;
June 16, 2011.

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1475 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GEPA RAM VALVEMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,c/delay in filing counter

affidavit, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS
WITH SLP(C) NO. 34448 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6427 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP (C) NO.15017 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Sita Ramarao, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal and the special leave petitions are
dismissed in terms of the signed order.

The application for intervention is also dismissed.

(Chetan Kumar) (Indu Satiya)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)